Mayor MICHAEL KOURIANOS

City Attorney THOMAS SITTERUD

City Recorder SHERRIE GORDON

City Treasurer SHARI MADRID

Finance Director LISA RICHENS



185 East Main - P.O. BOX 893 - PRICE, UT 84501 PHONE (435) 637-5010 - Fax (435) 637-7263 www.pricecityutah.com

PRICE CITY COUNCIL

City Council

RICK DAVIS

AMY KNOTT-JESPERSEN

BOYD MARSING

LAYNE MILLER

TERRY WILLIS

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Public notice is hereby given that the City Council of Price City, Utah, will hold a regular meeting in the Council Chambers, 185 East Main, Price, Utah, at 5:30 PM on 03/11/2020. The Mayor reserves the right to modify the sequence of agenda items in order to facilitate special needs.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. SAFETY SECONDS Councilmember Davis
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. CARBON COUNTY MINISTER'S ALLIANCE Request for sponsorship.
- 7. SAFETY SECONDS CHALLENGE RECOGNITION Recognition of Tina Rowley and Sky Jensen as the Safety Seconds Challenge Winners. Sky nominated Tina (each gets recognized) for providing a safety message about correct lifting technique and dealing with aggressive people.
- 8. STREET NAME CHANGE Consideration and possible approval of changing the street known as 100 North to University Boulevard 100 North.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 9. MINUTES
 - a. February 26, 2020 City Council Meeting
- 10. UTAH FOSTER CARE Consideration and possible approval to place Utah Foster Care Foundation flags at the Peace Gardens for the month of May 2020 in celebration of National Foster Care Month and signing a proclamation.
- 11. BUSINESS LICENSES Consideration and possible approval of business licenses for: Down Home Store at 29 E Main and Utah Support Advocates for Recovery Awareness at 67 E Main.
- 12. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

I, Sherrie Gordon, the duly appointed and acting Recorder for Price City, hereby certify that the foregoing City Council Agenda was emailed to ETV Newspaper. The agenda was also posted in City Hall, the City's website at www.priceutah.net, and on the Utah Public Meeting Notice Website http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html on March 9, 2020 . This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact Sherrie Gordon at 185 E. Main Price, Utah, telephone 435-636-3183 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.